

Troy Hendricks, PGA President

Derrick Vest, PGA Vice President

Jarod Lundy, PGA Secretary

Barry Howard, PGA Honorary President

Brian Davis, PGAExecutive Director

January 13, 2022

Mr. Don Rea, PGA Secretary PGA of America 100 Ave of the Champions Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

Don,

On behalf of the Officers, Board and Membership of The South Central Section, we are honored to second the nomination of Nathan Charnes for the office of Secretary of the PGA of America.

Nathan's experience and passion to help his fellow PGA Members and his knowledge of PGA business are key factors that helped convince us to support his efforts and second his nomination.

Thank you for your time and receiving this letter on behalf of the South Central Section for Nathan Charnes.

Sincerely,

Troy Hendricks, PGA

South Central PGA

Derrick Vest, PGA

Vice President

South Central PGA

Jarod Lundy, PGA

Secretary

South Central PGA